

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 294/2017, CM APPL No.46307/2017

JAGWANTI

..... Appellant

Through : Mr.Attin Shankar Rastogi, Advocate

versus

BALWANT & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.Prateek Tanwar and Mr.Tarun
Arora, Advocates for R-11 & 12

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **06.08.2019**

CM APPL No.46308/2017

In view of the reasons explained in the application, the delay of 56 days in refiling the appeal stands condoned.

The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL No. 46309/2017

This application is for impleadment of LRs of applicant. The appellant has since expired on 21.9.17 leaving behind two sons and two daughters. However, it is alleged the appellant left behind a registered Will dated 13.1.16 qua the subject property in favour of her son Anil Kumar and he only be impleaded as an appellant to pursue the suit. Since learned counsel for the respondent says the appellant herself had no right in the subject property and hence had no right to execute any Will, thus all the LRs need be impleaded. Learned counsel for the applicant submits the applicant shall file no objections

of the other legal heirs of Jagwanti and in case they fail to give no objection he shall move an application for impleading them as respondents.

List on 4th December, 2019.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

AUGUST 06, 2019

VL