



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **RSA 294/2017**  
**JAGWANTI**

..... Appellant  
Through: Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi, Mr.  
Rajesh Ranjan, Mr. Adil and  
Mr. Pratyush, Advs.

versus

**BALWANT & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**  
**ORDER**

% **15.02.2024**

**CM No. 58342/2023 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased R-11)**

**CM No. 58343/2023 (for condonation of delay)**

As per office note, PF is lying under objection.

Another opportunity is granted to take steps for service of non-applicants.

Let fresh notice be issued to the non-applicants to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 23.04.2024.

**Cm No. 56255/2023 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased R-12)**

**Cm No. 56256/2023 (for condonation of delay)**

As per office note, PF is lying under objection.

Another opportunity is granted to take steps for service of non-applicants.

Let fresh notice be issued to the non-applicants to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 23.04.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 15, 2024/yo**