



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 294/2017

JAGWANTI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi and
Mr. Aman Kapoor, Advs.

versus

BALWANT & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **23.04.2024**

CM No. 58342/2023 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased R-11)

CM No. 58343/2023 (for condonation of delay)

As per office note, PF is lying under objections.

Vide order dated 15.02.2024, all the non-applicants were directed to be served, however, by referring to order dated 17.08.2018 it is submitted by learned counsel for appellant that in view of the fact that only R-11 and 12 were the only contesting respondents and the Hon'ble Court has pleased to dispensed with service of other respondents, hence only R-11 & R-12 be served.

I have perused the order and as per which only R-11 and 12 are to be served. Service of rest of the respondents was dispensed with by the Hon'ble Court.

However, matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 28.04.2024. Be placed accordingly. The case shall be taken up in this Court as and when directed by the Hon'ble Court.



Cm No. 56255/2023 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased R-12)

Cm No. 56256/2023 (for condonation of delay)

As per office note, PF is lying under objections.

However, matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 28.04.2024. Be placed accordingly. The case shall be taken up in this Court as and when directed by the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2024/yo