



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 294/2017

JAGWANTI Appellant

Through: Mr. Aman Kapoor and Mr.
Attin Shankar Rastogi, Advs.

versus

BALWANT & ORS Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

29.04.2024

CM APPL. 58342/2023 (impleadment of LRs of deceased R-11)

CM APPL. 58343/2023 (for condonation of delay)

CM APPL. 56255/2023 (impleadment of LRs of deceased R-12)

CM APPL. 56256/2023 (for condonation of delay)

List before the learned Joint Registrar on 10 May 2024 to consider all these applications, whereafter the matter would be placed before the Court on the date so fixed by the learned Joint Registrar.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

APRIL 29, 2024

dsn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)