



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 294/2017  
JAGWANTI**

..... Appellant

Through: None  
versus

**BALWANT & ORS**

..... Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

% **ORDER  
10.05.2024**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 29.04.2024 for consideration on the application for LRs of respondent no. 11 and application for LRs of respondent no. 12 with two applications for condonation of delay.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks liberty to file vakalatnama on the ground that he has been engaged recently in the matter and wishes to go through the file to address appropriate submissions before the court.

Renotify on 21.08.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 10, 2024/Ni**