



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 294/2017

JAGWANTI

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

BALWANT & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**21.08.2024**

Regular Stenographer is on full day leave and there are 45 matters listed today. Despite waiting till 2:00 PM, no substitute stenographer is provided.

**CM APPL. 58342/2023 (impleadment of LRs of deceased R-11)**

**CM APPL. 58343/2023 (for condonation of delay)**

**CM APPL. 56255/2023 (impleadment of LRs of deceased R-12)**

**CM APPL. 56256/2024 (for condonation of delay)**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 29.04.2024 for consideration on the application for LRs of respondent no. 11 and application for LRs of respondent no. 12 with two applications for condonation of delay.

As per office note, vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the appellant.



Notice of the applications be issued to the non-applicants to be served by all permissible modes, including dasti, on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 10.12.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 21, 2024/**