



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 294/2017**

JAGWANTI

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Mahima Tanwar, Adv.

versus

BALWANT & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yash Sharma, Adv. for LRs
of R-11 and 12.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

26.03.2025

CM APPL. 58342/2023 (impleadment of LRs of deceased R-11)

CM APPL. 58343/2023 (for condonation of delay)

CM APPL. 56255/2023 (impleadment of LRs of deceased R-12)

CM APPL. 56256/2024 (for condonation of delay)

As per office note, LR nos. (i to v) of R-11 and LR nos. (i to vi) have been served.

Learned counsel for LRs of R-11 and R-12 enters appearance and accepts notice. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within one week.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within another two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 07.07.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 26, 2025/yo