



\$~48

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **RSA 294/2017**  
**JAGWANTI**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Narender Sharma, Adv.  
versus

**BALWANT & ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prateek Tanwar, Mr. Yash  
Sharma and Mr. Khanak  
Tanwar, Advs. for LRs of R-11  
and R-12.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **29.08.2025**

**CM APPL. 58342/2023 (impleadment of LRs of deceased R-11)**

**CM APPL. 58343/2023 (for condonation of delay)**

**CM APPL. 56255/2023 (impleadment of LRs of deceased R-12)**

**CM APPL. 56256/2024 (for condonation of delay)**

As per office note, reply has not been filed.

At this stage, learned counsel for LRs of R-11 and 12 submits that he does not wish to file reply.

Learned counsel for LRs of R-11 and 12 submits that he will file the appropriate application for the appeal having been abated in his favour. Let the application be filed within two weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 27.11.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 29, 2025/yo**