



\$~46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RSA 294/2017  
JAGWANTI

.....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma and Ms.  
Mahima, Advs.

versus

BALWANT & ORS

.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Prateek Tanwar, Mr. Yash  
Sharma and Mr. Khanak  
Tanwar, Advs. for LRs of R-11  
and R-12.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**27.11.2025**

%

**CM APPL. 58342/2023 (impleadment of LRs of deceased R-11)**

**CM APPL. 58343/2023 (for condonation of delay)**

**CM APPL. 56255/2023 (impleadment of LRs of deceased R-12)**

**CM APPL. 56256/2024 (for condonation of delay)**

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel for LRs of R-11 and 12 submits that he has already filed the application for the appeal having been abated in his favour and the said application is lying under objections. Let the objections be removed and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 05.01.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 27, 2025/yo**