



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 294/2017

JAGWANTI

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

BALWANT & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashish Raj, Advocate for R-11
and R-12.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **16.12.2025**

CM APPL. 79387/2025

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants/legal representatives of respondents Nos. 11 and 12 seeks adjournment, submitting that counsel leading him in the matter is indisposed today.

Re-notify on 05th January 2026, the date already fixed, before the learned Joint-Registrar.

RSA 294/2017

Re-notify on 05th January 2026, the date already fixed, before the learned Joint-Registrar.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025

V.Rawat