



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RSA 294/2017**
JAGWANTI

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Mahima Tanwar, Adv.
versus

BALWANT & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prateek Tanwar and Mr.
Khanak Tanwar, Advs. for LRs
of R-11 and R-12.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **05.01.2026**

CM No. 79387/2025 (for recording abatement of the second appeal along with objections on application u/0 22 r 4 cpc filed by the appellant)

Learned counsel for the appellant enters appearance and accepts advance notice. She seeks some time to file reply. Heard. Allowed.

Let reply be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 10.04.2026.

CM APPL. 58342/2023 (impleadment of LRs of deceased R-11)

CM APPL. 58343/2023 (for condonation of delay)

CM APPL. 56255/2023 (impleadment of LRs of deceased R-12)

CM APPL. 56256/2024 (for condonation of delay)

Renotify on 10.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 5, 2026/yo