



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RSA 294/2017, CM APPL. 46307/2017, CM APPL. 46309/2017  
CM APPL. 56255/2023, CM APPL.56256/2023, CM APPL.  
58342/2023, CM APPL.58343/2023, CM APPL. 79387/2025  
JAGWANTI .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate.  
versus

BALWANT & ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Ms. Khanak Tanwar (Advocate) for  
R-11 and 12.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**  
**12.05.2026**

%

1. The record shows that there are various Applications under Order 22 Rule 3, under Order 22 Rule 4 and under Order 22 Rule 9 CPC which are pending.
2. List before learned Joint Registrar for disposal of these Applications, on 10.07.2026.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**MAY 12, 2026/VA**